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L.D. 194 

DATE:;<~/~~~ (Filing No. H-10~) 

MfIJ7) J2ITY 
APPROPRIA nONS AND FINANCIAL AFFAIRS 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "Ii" to H.P. 153, L.D. 194, Bill, "An 
Act to Increase the Adult Education State Subsidy by a Specific 
Percentage" 

Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting 
the following: 

'An Act To Increase the Adult Education State Subsidy' 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

, Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

EDUCATIC»f, DEPAJrlMERT OF 

Adult Education 

The following 

Initiative: Provides funds to increase the state subsidy for 
adult education in fiscal year 2004-05 to reflect level funding 
from fiscal year 2003-04. 

General Fund 
All Other 

General Fund Total 
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2003-04 
$0 

$0 

2004-05 
$87,000 

$87,000' 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. /t. to H.P. 153, L.D. 194 

2 
SUMMARY 

4 
This amendment increases the state adult education subsidy 

6 in fiscal year 2004-05 to reflect level funding from fiscal year 
2003-04. 

8 

10 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

~ppropriations/ Allocations 

General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 02112104 ~ae 

121st Maine Legislature 
Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 194 
An Act to Increase the Adult Education State Subsidy by a Specific 

Percentage 

LR 0308(02) 
Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " " 

Committee: Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 

$0 

$0 

2004-05 

$87,000 

$87,000 

Projections 

2005-06 

$87,000 

$87,000 

Projections 

2006-07 

$87,000 

$87,000 

This bill includes a General Fund appropriation of $87,000 in fiscal year 2004-05 for the Adult Education program 
within the Department of Education to provide for flat funding over fiscal year 2003-04 levels. 
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