MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 194

2	DATE: 2-18-04	Filing No. H-70	n.2)			
4	MAJORITY	111111	<i>'</i>			
6	APPROPRIATIONS AND FINAL	NCIAL AFFAIRS				
8						
10	Reproduced and distributed under the d	direction of the	e Clerk of			
12	STATE OF MAIN	JIC'				
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 121ST LEGISLATURE					
16	SECOND SPECIAL SE	ESSION				
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.	153, L.D. 194,	Bill, "An			
20	Act to Increase the Adult Education St Percentage"					
22	Amend the bill by striking out t	he title and c	hetitutina			
24	the following:	ne cicle and st	ibscreacing			
26	'An Act To Increase the Adult Education	State Subsidy'				
28	Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting in its place the following:					
30	Sec. 1. Appropriations and alle	ncations. The	following			
32	appropriations and allocations are made.	Jean Inc	rorrowing			
34	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF					
36	Adult Education					
38	Initiative: Provides funds to increase adult education in fiscal year 2004-05					
40	from fiscal year 2003-04.					
42	General Fund All Other	2003-04 \$0	2004-05 \$87,000			
44	General Fund Total	\$0	\$87,000'			

Page 1-LR0308(2)

2						
4	SUMMARY					
•	This amendment increases the state adult education subsid					
6	in fiscal year 2004-05 to reflect level funding from fiscal year					
	2003-04.					
8						
10	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					

Page 2-LR0308(2)



121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 194

An Act to Increase the Adult Education State Subsidy by a Specific Percentage

LR 0308(02)

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Appropriations and Financial Affairs
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$87,000	\$87,000	\$87,000
▶ppropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$87,000	\$87,000	\$87,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes a General Fund appropriation of \$87,000 in fiscal year 2004-05 for the Adult Education program within the Department of Education to provide for flat funding over fiscal year 2003-04 levels.